

## Santa Fe Energy Operating Partners, L.P.

Santa Fe Pacific Exploration Company Managing General Partner

CERTIFIED MAIL

TP MS DB DRFT VDD ÜS PI 10/22 EFW FILE RECEIVED October 13, OCT 17 1986

LAND DEPT.

MIDLAND, TX

BLC

NG

WAS

Purchaser and Offset Operators Walker No. 1 Unit I, Sec. 21, T22-S, R27E Eddy County, New Mexico

Re: Hardship Gas Well Application

## Gentlemen:

Santa Fe Energy Operating Partners, L.P. has submitted an APPLICATION FOR CLASSIFICATION AS HARDSHIP GAS WELL for the Walker No. 1 well in the Carlsbad Morrow, South (Prorated Gas) Pool. This well is located in Unit I, Section 21, Township 22S, Range 27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. We have applied for a hardship allowable of 400 MCFGPD. The application was sent to:

> Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501

A copy of the application was sent to:

Oil Conservation Division P. O. Drawer DD Artesia, NM 88210 Attention: Les A. Clements

The Oil Conservation Division has set this matter for hearing on November 5, 1986.

Sincerely,

Hugh L. Boyt

District Production Manager

AJW:dw-131

cc: Pat Tower

Permian Basin District 500 W. Illinois Suite 500 Midland, Texas 79701 915/687-3551

BEFORE EXAMINER STOGNER
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SFEOR EXHIBIT NO. 2
CASE NO. 9021
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY



Mailing list for Notice of APPLICATION FOR CLASSIFICATION AS HARDSHIP GAS WELL for the Walker No. 1 well, located in I-21-22S-27E, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Llano, Inc. Box 1320

Hobbs, NM 88240

Attention: Steve Pfaff

Enron Oil & Gas
P. O. Box 2267
Midland, TX 79702
Attention Garty Thomas

Petro Lewis Corporation
Petro-Lewis Tower
16945 Northchase Drive
P. O. Box 90500
Houston, TX 77290
Attention: William F. Aspinwall

Alpha Twenty-One Corporation 200 W. Illinois Midland, TX 79701 Attention: Ann Robey Kerr-McGee Corp. One Marienfeld Place, Suité 330 Midland, TX 79701

Texaco
P. O. Box 3109
Midland, TX 79702
Attention: Alan McDaniel

V. H. Westbrook P. O. Box 2264 Hobbs, NM 88240

	SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4.  Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on reverse.				
811, July 1982	(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)				
Ę	1. The following service is requested (check one).				
7	Show to whom and date delivered				
982	Show to whom, date, and address of delivery				
	RESTRICTED DELIVERY				
	TOTAL \$				
	3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: Kerr-McGee Corp.				
	One Marienfeld Place, Suite 330				
	Midland, TX 79701				
	4. TYPE OF SERVICE:  □ REGISTERED □ INSURED □ LS 254				
	□REGISTERED □INSURED P. 458 354				
	DEXPRESS MAIL 775				
	(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)				
	I have received the article described above.				
	SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized agent				
	Derlene Harring				
	DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK (may be on reverse side)				
	10-15.86				
35	6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if requested)				
ETUF	330 # 1 MARIENSAIN				
RETURN REC	7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 7a. EMPLOYEE'S INITIAL'S				
CEI					
31	<b>★ GPO: 1982-379-593</b>				

Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on reverse.	
CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)   1. The following service is requested (check one).   X Show to whom and date delivered	
3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: Attn: Ann Roby Alpha Twenty-One Corporation 200 W. Illinois  Midland, TX 79701  4. TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE NUMBER  REGISTERED INSURED  CERTIFIED COD  EXPRESS MAIL  ARTICLE NUMBER  P-458  354-778	
(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)  I have received the article described above.  SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized agent  5. DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK (may be on reverse side)  6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if requested)  7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 7a EMPLOYEE'S (WITIALS)	
7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 7a EMPLOYEE'S INITIALS	

S)	SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, Add your address in the space on reverse.	and 4. "RETURN TO"		
=	(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)			
3811, July 1982	The following service is requested (check one).  Show to whom and date delivered			
88	Show to whom, date, and address of delivery			
	2. RESTRICTED DELIVERY  (The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition to the return receipt fee.)			
		TOTAL \$		
	3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: Tetro 16945 Northchase D Houston, TX 77290 Attn: William F. A	rive		
	4. TYPE OF SERVICE:	ARTICLE NUMBER		
	REGISTERED INSURED	P-458		
	⊠CERTIFIED □COD	1 120		
ı	EXPRESS MAIL	354 779		
	(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)			
	Lhave received the article described above.  SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized agent			
ĺ	\			
	DATE OF DELIVERY	POSTMARK (may be on reverse side)		
RETUR	6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only it requested	1)		
RETURN RECEI	7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE:	7a. EMPLOYEE'S INITIALS		

SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4.     Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on reverse.				
(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)				
Show to whom and date delivered				
Show to whom, date, and address of delivery				
RESTRICTED DELIVERY				
TOTAL \$				
Enron Oil & Gas				
Midland, TX 79702	İ			
4. TIPE OF SERVICE.				
Mechanica Ocon				
EXPRESS MAIL				
(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)				
	Ì			
SIGNATURE Addresses Authorized agent				
1 / Comment	_			
5. DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK				
(Wash be ou leveled arrie)	10.6			
	1			
POBX 1261 79/02	Ş			
7. UNABLE TO DELIVER SECAUSE: 7a. EMPLOYEE'S INITIALS				
	3			
	Add your address in the RETURN TO space on reverse.  (CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)  1. The following service is requested (check one).  Show to whom and date delivered			

	•	· .	
1	PS+Uin 3	• SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and Add your address in the "space on reverse.	nd 4. RETURN TO''
	in 3811, July 1982	(CONSULT POSTMASTER F	OR FEES)
	Ē	1. The following service is requested (check	one).
	y 18	Show to whom and date delivered	
٠	982	Show to whom, date, and address of d	elivery\$
		RESTRICTED DELIVERY  (The restricted delivery fee is charged in act to the return receipt (ee.)	¢
			TOTAL \$
		3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: Attn: A Texaco	lan McDaniel
		P. O. Box 3109	
•	ı	Midland, TX 79702	
	1	4. TYPE OF SERVICE:	ARTICLE NUMBER
		□REGISTERED □INSURED F	<sup>2</sup> 458 354
		DEXPRESS MAIL	774
		(Always obtain signature of addre	essee or agent)
:		I have received the article described above.	
• •	K	SIGNATURE Addressee Auth	ortzed agent
•		10-15-86	
1		5. DATE OF DELIVERY	POSTMARK
• •	100	1 Dente	(may be on reverse side)
•	_	6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only It requested)	
	RETURN RECE		
* *.	Z	7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE:	7a. EMPLOYEE'S
·	Ω		INITIALS
•	EP1		
	•		n GPO: 1982-379-59